Powering machine innovations
MotiFlex e180 motion control drives
Catalog
Motion control products
2   MotiFlex e180 | Catalog Catalog | MotiFlex e180   3
Contents
2 Powering machine innovations
4 Versatile drive delivers benefits to a broad range of applications

Height is the maximum measure without clamping plates
In depth an additional 50 mm (2 in) should be reserved for feedback cabling
Type designation: MFE180 – 04AN – xxAx – 4 + Lxxx + Nxxx
Product series
MotiFlex e180
Construction
04AN: Air cooled module
Size
Voltage rating
4      200 to 480 VAC +/-10%
Feedback options
+L517    FB-01: Incremental encoder + Halls
+L518    FB-02: Serial Encoder + SinCos (1v pk-pk)
 +L516    FB-03: Resolver
+L530    FB-04: DSL (Stegmann 2 wire solution)
Functionality level options
+N8020 MINT Single axis
Ratings
MotiFlex e180 has four different overload modes as user selection: 110%, 150%, 200%, 300%
I2N Maximum continuous rms current in selected overload mode. Load current duty cycle rms should be lower than this
I2max Maximum overload current for 60s (110%, 150%), or 3s (200%, 300%)
Note: Mains choke (AC or DC) is mandatory for operation with C and D frame sizes with 110% and 150% overload modes, further details on page 16
Ratings/4 kHz Type designation Frame size
110% 60s 150% 60s 200% 3s 300% 3s
I2N I2max I2N I2max I2N I2max I2N I2max
3.00 3.30 3.00 4.50 3.00 6.00 2.00 6.00 -03A0-4 A
5.00 5.50 5.00 7.50 4.00 8.00 2.70 8.10 -05A0-4 A
6.40 7.10 6.00 9.00 4.70 9.40 3.20 9.60 -07A0-4 A
14.00 15.40 11.00 16.50 9.00 18.00 7.00 21.00 -016A-4 B
21.50 23.70 17.00 25.50 13.50 27.00 10.00 30.00 -024A-4 C
28.00 30.80 25.00 37.50 21.00 42.00 16.00 48.00 -031A-4 C
41.00 45.10 35.00 52.50 28.00 56.00 20.00 60.00 -046A-4 C
62.00 68.20 46.00 69.00 35.00 70.00 25.00 75.00 -060A-4 D
90.00 99.00 70.00 105.00 55.00 110.00 40.00 120.00 -090A-4 D
Ratings/8 kHz Type designation Frame size
110% 60s 150% 60s 200% 3s 300% 3s
I2N I2max I2N I2max I2N I2max I2N I2max
3.00 3.30 3.00 4.50 2.30 4.60 1.60 4.80 -03A0-4 A
4.00 4.40 4.00 6.00 3.00 6.00 2.20 6.60 -05A0-4 A
5.00 5.50 4.00 6.00 4.00 8.00 3.00 9.00 -07A0-4 A
10.00 11.00 9.00 13.50 7.00 14.00 5.00 15.00 -016A-4 B
17.50 19.30 15.00 22.50 12.00 24.00 9.00 27.00 -024A-4 C
25.00 27.50 20.00 30.00 18.00 36.00 13.00 39.00 -031A-4 C
33.00 36.30 31.00 46.50 25.00 50.00 17.00 51.00 -046A-4 C
45.00 49.50 35.00 52.50 28.00 56.00 21.00 63.00 -060A-4 D
55.00 60.50 47.50 71.30 40.00 80.00 30.00 90.00 -090A-4 D
Ratings, types and voltages
Frame Size
A B C D
Features
Braking chopper
Braking resistor
AC choke
DC choke
Mains filter (EMC) / C3
Installation features
Air cooling (fan)
Removable connectors
Control / Power
Side by side mounting
DIN rail mounting
Horizontal mounting
Options & accessories
Standard
Option, external
Not available
See page 16 for the selection list of available accessories
E3
1tsoHtenrehtE
X1
Relay output
250 V AC / 30 V DC
2 A
NC 1
COM 2
NO 3
X2
Safe Torque Off. Both circuits
must be closed for the drive to
start.
+24V OUT 1
SGND 2
STO1 IN 3
STO1 IN 4
X3
1-1ID-1 tupni latigiD
2+1ID+1 tupni latigiD
3dleihSdleihS
4-2ID-2 tupni latigiD
5+2ID+2 tupni latigiD
6dleihSdleihS
X4
10ID0 tupni latigiD
23ID3 tupni latigiD
34ID4 tupni latigiD
Common reference 0 CREF0 4
X5
15ID5 tupni latigiD
26ID6 tupni latigiD
37ID7 tupni latigiD
Common reference 1 CREF1
X6